

टेलीफोन्। नं .022 6759 2590

स्थान/Place: Mumbaiतारीख/ Date:31.01.2019

## प्रेसविज्ञप्ति /Press Release

## Bank of Baroda bags award for Best In Class Fintech Initiatives

Mumbai, January31, 2019: Bank of Baroda has been awarded the Finnoviti Award for 'Fintech Initiatives' at the Banking Frontiers' Finnoviti Conference 2019held in Mumbai.

The award was presented to Mr. Akhil Handa, Head, Fintech & New Business Initiatives, Bank of Baroda, in the presence of esteemed jury members Mr. Anuj Bhargava, Consultant, IFC and Mr. M. Narendra, Former CMD, Indian Overseas Bank.

"Digital Transformation has engulfed the entire BFSI sector. We believe our partnerships with Fintechs provide a win-win for quick go-to-market. Sure, harnessing the potential of the digital kaleidoscope has been a challenge, but each of the innovations or transformations are aimed at enriching customer experience and enroute provides scope for monetization," said Akhil Handa as he received the award.



कार्पोरेट जन संपर्क विभाग, बड़ौदा कार्पोरेट सेंटर, सी- 26, जी ब्लॉंक , बान्द्रा विक्त कॉम्पे:क्स ह्रि , मुबई - 400 051 , CORP.PR Department, Baroda Corporate Centre, C- 26,G-Block,Bandra Kurla Complex,Mumbai- 400 051



Narration of the Photograph: Mr. Akhil Handa, Head – Fintech &New Business Initiatives, Bank of Baroda receiving 'Fintech Initiatives' award

--Sd/--(Chitra Suresh) Asst. General Manager (PR & Corp. Comm.)

BCC/CPR/2018/ 503